59663 Staff Contact Details

I would like to request the following information:

The names, job titles, and publicly available email addresses of staff at the following levels:
* Directors

* Assistant Directors

* Heads of Service

* Service Managers

» Team Leaders / Supervisors

* Professional Officers (for example: Planning, Housing, Environmental Health, Highways,
Licensing, Social Care, Policy, Regeneration, Waste, Customer Services)

The most senior officers’ details are provided for each Directorate below, as there is an
expectation that such details would be in the public realm. The details of officers below Head
of Service level are withheld as we consider these to be personal information. There is no
expectation that these officers’ names, job titles and contact details would be included in a
published directory. These are withheld under the Data Protection Act 2018.

Chief Executive’s Office

Chief Executive — Paul Lawrence - paul.lawrence@edinburgh.gov.uk

Heads of Service:

Head of Democracy and Governance — Gavin King - gavin.king@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Communications — Michael Pinkerton - michael.pinkerton@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Strategy — Gillie Severin - gillie.severin@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Programme Management Office - Edinburgh and South East Scotland City Region
Deal/Partnership — Andy Nichol - andy.nichol@edinburgh.gov.uk

Children’s Services, Education and Justice
Executive Director:

Amanda Hatton - amanda.hatton@edinburgh.gov.uk

Directors:

Children’s Services — Steve Harte - Steve.harte@edinburgh.gov.uk

Education — Jackie Reid - Jackie.reid@edinburgh.gov.uk

Chief Social Work Officer (CSWO) — Rose Howley - rose.howley@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Heads of Service:

Donna Murray - Donna.murry@edinburgh.gov.uk

Stephen Kelly - Stephen.kelly@edinburgh.gov.uk

Lynne Binnie - Lynne.binnie@edinburgh.gov.uk

Linda Lees - Linda.lees@edinburgh.gov.uk

Gillian Doogan - Gillian.doogan@edinburgh.gov.uk

Karen Pedder - Karen.pedder@edinburgh.gov.uk

Janine McGowan - Janine.mcgowan@edinburgh.gov.uk

Carey Fuller - Carey.fuller@edinburgh.gov.uk

The Edinburgh Health and Social Care Partnership
Director:

Chief Officer, Christine Laverty — christine.laverty@edinburgh.gov.uk

Assistant Directors:

Chief Finance Officer: Moira Pringle — moira.pringle@nhs.scot

Chief Nurse: Jill Irwin —jill.irwin@nhs.net

Chief AHP: Hannah Cairns — hannah.cairns@nhs.scot

Principal Social Work Officer, Danielle Archibald — danielle.archibald@edinburgh.gov.uk

Clinical Director: Robin Balfour — robin.balfour@nhs.scot

Service Director Operations: Mike Massaro-Mallinson - mike.massaro-mallinson@nhs.scot

Service Director Strategic Planning: Andy Hall — andrew.hall@edinburgh.gov.uk

Heads of Service:

Head of Service, Home First, Community Rehabilitation and Reablement: Angela Lindsay —
angela.lindsay@nhs.scot

Head of Service, Mental Health, Learning Disabilities and Substance Use: Anna Duff —
anna.duff@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Service, Primary Care: Amegad Abdelgawad — amegad.abdegawad@nhs.scot

Head of Service (interim), Community Hospitals, Care Homes and Technology: Derek
McEwan — derek.mcewan@nhs.scot
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Head of Service, Assessment and Care Management and Deputy Chief Social Work Officer:
Matt Kennedy - matt.kennedy@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Service, Commission, Contracts and Brokerage: Robert Smith —
R.Smith@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Service Strategic Change: Jess Brown — jessica.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk

Customer and Corporate Services
Executive Director:

Deborah Smart - Deborah.smart@edinburgh.gov.uk

Service Directors:

Human Resources — Nareen Turnbull - Nareen.turnbull@edinburgh.gov.uk

Finance and Procurement (Section 95 Officer) - Richard Lloyd-Bithell - Richard.lloyd-
bithell@edinburgh.gov.uk and s95@edinburgh.gov.uk

Customer and Digital — Nicola Harvey - nicola.harvey@edinburgh.gov.uk

Legal and Assurance / Monitoring Officer — Nick Smith - Nick.smith@edinburgh.gov.uk

Heads of Service:

Head of Colleague Experience - Steven Wright - steven.wright@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of HR - Margaret-Ann Love - Margaret-ann.love@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Strategic Corporate Finance -Rebecca Andrew -
rebecca.andrew@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Finance Business Partnering - John Connarty - john.connarty@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Financial Strategy and Best Value - Martin Clark - martin-clark@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Commercial and Procurement Services — Vacant

Head of Customer Services — Neil Jamieson - neil.jamieson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Chief Digital Officer — Heather Robb - heather.robb@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Health, Safety, Risk and Resilience — Chris Lawson -
Chris.lawson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Legal Services — Kevin McKee - kevin.mckee@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Employment Law and Investigations Team — Craig Russell -
craig.russell@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Internal Audit — Laura Calder - Laura.calder@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Business Support Manager — Joanne Watson - joanne.watson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Place
Directors

Corporate Director of Place — Gareth Barwell - Gareth.barwell@edinburgh.gov.uk

Interim Service Director — Culture, Wellbeing and Economy — Elin Williamson -
elin.williamson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Service Director — Housing and Homelessness — Derek McGowan -
Derek.mcgowan@edinburgh.gov.uk

Interim Service Director — Operational Services — Gavin Brown -
Gavin.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk

Service Director — Sustainable Development — Peter Watton -
Peter.watton@edinburgh.gov.uk

Heads of Service:

Head of Heritage, Cultural Venues and Museums — Karl Chapman -
Karl.chapman@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Libraries, Sport and Wellbeing — Evelyn Kilmurry -
Evelyn kilmurry@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Community Empowerment — Vacant

Head of Homelessness and Housing Access — Nicky Brown -
Nicky.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Strategy, Commissiong and Service Improvement — Lisa Mallon -
lisa.mallon@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Housing Services — Sarah Burns - Sarah.burns@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Area Based Regeneration and Shared Repairs — Jackie Timmons -
Jackie.timmons@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of High-Rise Management and Investment — Graeme Reid -
graeme.reid@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Neighbourhood Environmental Services — Andy Williams -
Andy.williams@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Roads and Infrastructure — Cliff Hutt - Cliff.hutt@edinburgh.gov.uk

Interim Head of Network Management and Enforcement — Dave Sinclair -
david.sinclair@edinburgh.gov.uk

Interim Head of Service (FM) — David Latimer - david.latimer@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Head of Operational Support, Performance and Improvement — Karen Reeves -
Karen.reeves@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Transport Strategy and Partnerships — Deborah Paton -
deborah.paton@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Development and Regeneration — David Cooper - David.cooper@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Estates — Graeme McGartland - Graeme.mcgartland@edinburgh.gov.uk

Chief Planning Officer and Head of Building Standards — David Givan -
David.givan@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Sustainable Construction Delivery — Patrick Brown -
Patrick.brown@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Regulatory Services — Andrew Mitchell - Andrew.mitchell@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Strategic Asset Planning — Crawford McGhie - Crawford.mcghie@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Major Projects and Commissioning — Sat Patel - satyam.patel@edinburgh.gov.uk

Head of Hard Facilities Management — Mark Stenhouse -
Mark.stenhouse@edinburgh.gov.uk

Please also include any generic service mailboxes used by these teams (such as
planning@, housing@), environmentalhealth@, highways@, licensing@), socialcare@,
customer.services@).

Publicly available generic e-mail addresses by Directorate:

Chief Executive’s Office

Generic Mailboxes
participation.requests@edinburgh.gov.uk
cap@edinburgh.gov.uk
policyandinsight@edinburgh.gov.uk
edinburghpovertycommission@edinburgh.gov.uk
datateam@edinburgh.gov.uk
edinburghpovertycommission@edinburgh/gov.uk
Participation.Requests@edinburgh.gov.uk
Participatory.Budgeting@edinburgh.gov.uk
communityplanning@edinburgh.gov.uk
communications@edinburgh.gov.uk
Communication.projects@edinburgh.gov.uk
media@edinburgh.gov.uk
committee.services@edinburgh.gov.uk
informationrights@edinburgh.gov.uk

| governance@edinburgh.gov.uk
whistleblowing@edinburgh.gov.uk
elections@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Children’s Services, Education and Justice

Education.enquiries@edinburgh.gov.uk

ChildrensServices.Enquiries@edinburgh.gov.uk

cf.socialcaredirect@edinburgh.gov.uk

The Edinburgh Health and Social Care Partnership

EHSCP@edinburgh.gov.uk

socialcaredirect@edinburgh.gov.uk

Customer and Corporate Services

E-mail Address

incomeandbenefits@edinburgh.gov.uk

benefitsevidence@edinburgh.gov.uk

dhp@edinburgh.gov.uk

benefitcap@edinburgh.gov.uk

ema@edinburgh.gov.uk

school.placements@edinburgh.gov.uk

school.grants@edinburgh.gov.uk

hostels@edinburgh.gov.uk

intensive.housingmanagement@edinburgh.gov.uk

SMHSS@edinburgh.gov.uk

invoices@edinburgh.gov.uk

paymentenquiries@edinburgh.gov.uk

onlinepayments@edinburgh.gov.uk

payment.enquires@edinburgh.gov.uk

swiftinvoices@edinburgh.gov.uk

feeder.invoices@edinburgh.gov.uk

BankingPaymentsAlarms@edinburgh.gov.uk

BankingPaymentsBilling@edinburgh.gov.uk
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hsc.financialassessment@edinburgh.gov.uk

FundinglndependentLiving@edinburgh.gov.uk

individualservicefunds@edinburgh.gov.uk

scf.community@edinburgh.gov.uk

scpgrosscases@edinburgh.gov.uk

Customer contact generic e-mail addresses

Citizenship.ceremonies@edinburgh.gov.uk

marriageandcp@edinburgh.gov.uk

registrars.city@edinburgh.gov.uk

eventsbooking@edinburgh.gov.uk

citychambersevents@edinburgh.gov.uk

customer.care@edinburgh.gov.uk

one-edinburgh@edinburgh.gov.uk

welfarefundteam@edinburgh.gov.uk

Revenuesbenefits.complaints@edinburgh.gov.uk

localreviewbody@edinburgh.gov.uk

incomeandbenefits@edinburgh.gov.uk

ctaxsecondhomes@edinburgh.gov.uk

NonDomesticRates@edinburgh.gov.uk

citizens.account@edinburgh.gov.uk

accountsreceivable@edinburgh.gov.uk

studentcounciltax@edinburgh.gov.uk

Fraud.reporting@edinburgh.gov.uk

internalaudit@edinburgh.gov.uk

healthandsafety@edinburgh.gov.uk

CorporateRiskTeam@EdinburghCouncil.onmicrosoft.com

resilience@edinburgh.gov.uk

lord.provost@edinburgh.gov.uk

litigation@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Place
Cultural Partnerships

events@edinburgh.gov.uk

flm@edinburgh.gov.uk

culturaldevelopment@edinburgh.gov.uk

culture@edinburgh.gov.uk

Community Empowerment

communityengagement@edinburgh.gov.uk

Heritage, Culture Venues and Museums

All publicly available on Culture Edinburgh website at: https://cultureedinburgh.com/our-
venues

Libraries, Sport and Wellbeing

Libraries — all publicly available on Council Website at:
https://www.edinburgh.gov.uk/directory/10199/a-to-z/A

Business Growth and Inclusion

edinburghquarantee@edinburgh.gov.uk

bglothian@bgateway.com

visit@edinburgh.gov.uk

Homelessness and Housing Access
Homelessness Prevention & Housing Options Team

Homelessness.SouthWest@edinburgh.gov.uk

Homelessness.youngpersons@edinburgh.gov.uk

Homelessness.SouthEast@edinburgh.gov.uk

Homelessness.NorthWest@edinburgh.gov.uk

Homelessness.NorthEast@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Homeless.PRS@edinburgh.gov.uk

early.intervention@edinburgh.gov.uk

HP&HOTCaseManagers@edinburgh.gov.uk

homeless.support@edinburgh.gov.uk

hphot.housingassistants@edinburgh.gov.uk

Household support and advice

EdIindex@edinburgh.gov.uk

landlordregistration@edinburgh.gov.uk

southeast.familyandhouseholdsupport@edinburgh.gov.uk

southwest.familyandhouseholdsupport@edinburgh.gov.uk

northeast.familyandhouseholdsupport@edinburgh.gov.uk

northwest.familyandhouseholdsupport@edinburgh.gov.uk

Advice.shop@edinburgh.gov.uk

macmillan@edinburgh.gov.uk

Income Maximisation Service - IMO@edinburgh.gov.uk

Multi-Disciplinary Team- MDT@edinburgh.gov.uk

Temporary Accommodation

All Temporary Accommodation Service enquiries - homeless.support@edinburgh.gov.uk

Shared House/B&B - shared.house@edinburgh.gov.uk

Private Sector Leasing - privatesectorleasing@edinburgh.gov.uk - or pslenquiries@curb.scot

STA/PRTA - shorttermaccommodation@edinburgh.gov.uk

Partnership and Planning

homelessness.contracts@edinburgh.gov.uk

Ukraine Support services

Ukraine@edinburgh.gov.uk

For Temporary Accommodation / Homelessness - ukrainian.temp@edinburgh.gov.uk

For Social Housing - LTUR@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Strategy, Commissioning & Service Improvement

acquisitions&disposals@edinburgh.gov.uk

housing.research@edinburgh.gov.uk

affordable.housing@edinburgh.gov.uk

homelessness.contracts@edinburgh.gov.uk - Homelessness Contracts Queries

Housing.contracts@edinburgh.gov.uk - Housing Contracts Queries

Housing Services

For repair complaints and enquiries - HousingOperationsResolutionTeam@edinburgh.gov.uk

Asbestos enquiries - HousingAsbestos@edinburgh.gov.uk

Water enquiries - housingwaterquality@edinburgh.gov.uk

housingassistantsw@edinburgh.gov.uk

northeast.locality@edinburgh.gov.uk

Southeast.locality@edinburgh.gov.uk

Southwestlocality@edinburgh.gov.uk

northwestlocality@edinburgh.gov.uk

Neighbourhood Environmental Services

Waste@edinburgh.gov.uk

Councillors/MP/MSP enquiries - members.waste@edinburgh.gov.uk

special.uplifts@edinburgh.gov.uk

pest.control@edinburgh.gov.uk

forestry.service@edinburgh.gov.uk

gardenwaste@edinburgh.gov.uk

parks@edinburgh.gov.uk

naturalheritageservice@edinburgh.gov.uk

playareas@edinburgh.gov.uk

Network Management and Enforcement

General parking enquiries - Parking@edinburgh.gov.uk
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residentsparking@edinburgh.gov.uk

VIP / FOI / Complaints - ParkingOperations.CustomerCare@edinburgh.gov.uk

Operational / Enforcement enquiries - Parking.Contract@edinburgh.gov.uk

CPZ Enquiries - ControlledParkingZone@edinburgh.gov.uk

TRO/TTRO Enquiries - TrafficOrders@edinburgh.gov.uk

Disabled Persons Parking Spaces - DisabledPersonsParkingPlaces@edinburgh.gov.uk

Blue Badge - Travel.Concessions@edinburgh.gov.uk

Intelligent traffic systems - traffic.signals@edinburgh.gov.uk

Street and Environmental Enforcement - Street.Enforcement@edinburgh.gov.uk

Citywide road co-ordination - Roadoccupation@Edinburgh.gov.uk

roadpermits@edinburgh.gov.uk

transport.roadsafety@edinburgh.gov.uk

localtrafficimprovement@edinburgh.gov.uk

Public transport - transport.publictransaccess@edinburgh.gov.uk

trams@edinburgh.gov.uk

electricvehicles@edinburgh.gov.uk

taxicards@edinburgh.gov.uk

TravelConcessions@edinburgh.gov.uk

Operational Support, Performance and Improvement

energy@edinburgh.gov.uk

SchoolTransport@edinburgh.gov.uk

Roads and Infrastructure

Roads Operations Enquiries - roads.maintenance@edinburgh.gov.uk

clarence@edinburgh.gov.uk

Drainage - roads.gullycleaning@edinburgh.gov.uk

PublicLiabilityClaims@edinburgh.gov.uk

Asset and Performance
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mailto:Roadoccupation@Edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:roadpermits@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:transport.roadsafety@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:localtrafficimprovement@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:transport.publictransaccess@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:trams@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:electricvehicles@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:taxicards@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:TravelConcessions@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:energy@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:SchoolTransport@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:roads.maintenance@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:clarence@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:roads.gullycleaning@edinburgh.gov.uk
mailto:PublicLiabilityClaims@edinburgh.gov.uk

Roads.AssetManagement@edinburgh.gov.uk

Roads.assetinspection@edinburgh.gov.uk

Street Lighting and Traffic Signs
Street Lighting Operations — StreetLighting@edinburgh.gov.uk

Traffic Signs — TrafficSigns@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning and Building Standards
Planning

Planning VIP - planning.vip@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning Enforcement - Planning.Enforcement@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning Response - Planning.Response@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning & Building Standards Support -
PlanningAndBuildingStandards.Support@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning Application and Appeals - Planning.applicationandappeals@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning Appeals — Planning.appeals@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning Support — planning.support@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning Trees - planningtrees@edinburgh.gov.uk

Plan Store — planstorerecords@edinburgh.gov.uk

Building Standards
Building Standards VIP - BuildingStandards.VIP@edinburgh.gov.uk

Building Standards Response - BuildingStandards.Response@edinburgh.gov.uk

Planning & BS Support - PlanningAndBuildingStandards.Support@edinburgh.gov.uk

City Plan
Cityplan2030 - cityplan2030@edinburgh.gov.uk

City Plan2040 - cityplan2040@edinburgh.gov.uk

Business Growth and Inclusion

Edinburgh Guarantee - edinburghguarantee@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Modern Apprenticeships - apprenticeships@edinburgh.gov.uk

Employer Recruitment Incentives - wage.incentives@edinburgh.gov.uk

Development and Regeneration

powderhall@edinburgh.gov.uk

Estates
Operational Estates

estates.research@edinburgh.gov.uk

commongood@edinburgh.gov.uk

asset.transfer@edinburgh.gov.uk

Regulatory
Trading Standards and Enforcement

Trading Standards - tradingstandards@edinburgh.gov.uk

Licensing Enforcement - licensing.Enforcement@edinburgh.gov.uk

Licensing Standards - Licensing.standards@edinburgh.gov.uk

Private Rented Services/Landlord/Houses in Multiple Occupation/Empty Homes -

PRSEnforcement@edinburgh.gov.uk

Scientific Services

scientific.services@edinburgh.gov.uk

Licensing

Licensing@edinburgh.gov.uk

Environmental Health

Environmental Health - EnvironmentalHealth@edinburgh.gov.uk

Public Health - publichealth@edinburgh.gov.uk

Business Noise Control - asknoise@edinburgh.gov.uk

Bereavement Services - Bereavement@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Major Projects Commissioning and Delivery
Granton Waterfront Regeneration

granton.waterfront@edinburgh.gov.uk



mailto:granton.waterfront@edinburgh.gov.uk

